NOM
ALBA
ALCOVERRO
ALLIO
AMARDEILH
AMARDEILH
AMARDEILH
AUGE
AUGE
AUGE
BONNEFONT
BONNEFONT
BONNEFONT
BONNEFONT
CARRETIE
CASSE

CENGIA HERNANDEZ

CERILLE
CLARAC
COUDERC
DUPUY
DUPUY
DUPUY

DURRIEU LAVIGNE

ESTRADE
ESTRADE
ESTRADE
ESTRADE
ESTRADE
ESTRADE
ESTRADE
ESTRADE
ESTRADE
ESTRADE
ESTRADE
EYCHENNE
EYCHENNE
EYCHENNE
FERRAN
FERRAN
FONQUERNIE
FONTA
GALEY
GALEY
GALEY
GALEY
GAUSSENS
GOTTI
LAGARDE
LASSERRE
LASSERRE
LAVIGNE
LAVIGNE
LAVIGNE
LAVIGNE
LAVIGNE
MARCHAND
MARCHAND

PRENOM
ALBINE
SERGE
ANTOINE
ADOLPHE
FRANCOIS
GERARD
JEAN FRANCOIS
MARIE

MARIE VICTORINE

AIME
MARCELIN
PAUL
RENE
JEAN
ROGER

EUGENIE
GERMAINE
JEAN BAPTISTE
ANNA
LOUIS
MARIE

ANNA
ELIE
FRANCOIS
FRANCOIS
FRANCOIS
HENRIETTE
JANINE
JEAN PAUL
MARGUERITE
MARIE LOUISE
PHILOMENE
DANIEL
MARCEL
RAYMOND
GEORGES
MICHEL

MARIE
FRANCOIS
GERMAINE
JEAN LOUIS
NICOLE
JEANNE
DANIELE
MARIE
PATRICE
ROLAND
JEAN
MADELEINE
MARCELINE
MARIA
VITAL
ANTONIN
AUGUSTE

NAISSANCE DECES AGE

1954
1901
1909
1880
1938
1903
1875
1898
1932
1888
1858
1923
1893
1934

1886
1922

1891
1893
1925

1888
1910
1842
1861
1906
1917
1936
1873
1861
1922
1874
1947
1922
1881

1925

1882
1890
1896
1930
1947
1907
1961
1877
1952
1930
1905
1870
1874
1895
1865
1888
1861

ArtixCIM

1955
1985
1982
1952
2005
1986
1970
1990
2007
1946
1945
1942
1980
2002

1961
1976

1976
1981
2001

1962
2004
1905
1940
1997
2007
1995
1920
1940
1952
1948
1996
2006
1963

2006

1972
1948
1992
1945
1947
1996
1998
1957
2009
1998
1991
1941
1958
1979
1937
1962
1941

59
1
84
73
72
67
83
95
92
75
58
87
19
87
68

75
54
66
85
88
76

74
94
63
79
91
90
59
47
79
30
74
49
84
82

81

90
58
96
15
0
89
37
80
57
68
86
71
84
84
72
74
80
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CONJOINT

EYCHENNE
FOURNIE

FERRAN

MARCHAND

PAULY

AMARDEILH

ROUCH

LAVIGNE

MARCHAND
ESTRADE
MARCHAND

EMPL
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OBSERVATIONS

CONCESSION A PERPETUITE

CONCESSION A PERPETUITE



ArtixCIM

MARCHAND BAPTISTE 1914 1972 58 A
MARCHAND BERNARD 1883 1973 90 A
MARCHAND GUILLAUME 1865 1942 77 A
MARCHAND GUILLAUME 1898 1944 46 A
MARCHAND HONORINE 1872 1956 84 A
MARCHAND LOUIS 1912 1999 87 A
MARCHAND MARIE 1895 1964 69 CARRETIE A
MARCHAND YVONNE 1926 2008 82 FOUET A
MARROT PHILIPPINE 1892 1965 73 BONNEFONT A
MASSAT CELINE 1900 2001 101 MARCHAND A
PALMADE L A

PALMADE A CONCESSION A PERPETUITE
PAPY ELISE 1883 1977 94 FAURE A
PEREZ NIEVES 1906 2003 97 SUSIN A
PORTET JEAN BAPTISTE 1909 1989 80 A
RASPAUD ALICE 1913 2004 91 AMARDEILH A
ROUCH CLEMENT 1894 1953 59 A
ROUILLON YVONNE 1925 1977 52 EYCHENNE A
ROUJAS A
RUFFAT EMILE 1903 1974 71 A
RUFFAT PERUGA A

RUMEAU JOSEPH 1904 1904 0 A DECEDE 7 MOIS

RUMEAU MARIE 1886 1908 22 A
RUMEAU A
SANCHEZ GUILLAUME 1979 2002 23 A
SANTOUL JEANNE 1922 2011 89 ROULLAC A
SARDA ROBERTO 1920 2011 91 A
SOULA ANGELE 1909 1990 81 PORTET A
VIE MARIE THERESE 1911 2008 97 LAVIGNE A

Page 2



DECES
1904
1905
1908
1920
1937
1940
1940
1941
1941
1942
1942
1944
1945
1945
1946
1947
1948
1948
1952
1952
1953
1955
1956
1957
1958
1961
1962
1962
1963
1964
1965
1970
1972
1972
1973
1974
1976
1976
1977
1977
1979
1980
1981
1982
1985
1986
1989
1990
1990
1991
1992
1995
1996
1996
1997
1998
1998

NOM
RUMEAU
ESTRADE
RUMEAU
ESTRADE
LAVIGNE
ESTRADE
ESTRADE

MARCHAND
LAVIGNE
MARCHAND
BONNEFONT
MARCHAND
BONNEFONT
GALEY
BONNEFONT
GALEY
ESTRADE
GALEY
AMARDEILH
ESTRADE
ROUCH
ALCOVERRO
MARCHAND
LAGARDE
LAVIGNE
CERILLE
ESTRADE
MARCHAND
EYCHENNE
MARCHAND
MARROT
AUGE
FONTA
MARCHAND
MARCHAND
RUFFAT
DUPUY
CLARAC
PAPY
ROUILLON
LAVIGNE
CARRETIE
DUPUY
AMARDEILH
ALLIO
AUGE
PORTET
AUGE
SOULA
LAVIGNE
GALEY
ESTRADE
GAUSSENS
EYCHENNE
ESTRADE
LASSERRE
GOTTI

PRENOM
JOSEPH
FRANCOIS
MARIE
JEAN PAUL
VITAL
FRANCOIS
MARGUERITE
AUGUSTE
MADELEINE
GUILLAUME
RENE
GUILLAUME
PAUL
JEAN LOUIS
MARCELIN
NICOLE
PHILOMENE
FRANCOIS
FRANCOIS
MARIE LOUISE
CLEMENT
SERGE
HONORINE
MARIE
MARCELINE
EUGENIE
ANNA
ANTONIN
RAYMOND
MARIE
PHILIPPINE
MARIE
MARIE
BAPTISTE
BERNARD
EMILE
ANNA
GERMAINE
ELISE
YVONNE
MARIA
JEAN
LOUIS
ADOLPHE
ANTOINE
JEAN FRANCOIS
JEAN BAPTISTE
MARIE VICTORINE
ANGELE
JEAN
GERMAINE
JANINE
JEANNE
DANIEL
FRANCOIS
ROLAND
DANIELE

Feuille2

NAISSANCE AGE OBSERVATIONS

1904
1842
1886
1873
1865
1861
1861
1861
1870
1865
1923
1898
1858
1930
1888
1947
1874
1890
1880
1922
1894
1954
1872
1877
1874
1886
1888
1888
1881
1895
1892
1875
1882
1914
1883
1903
1891
1922
1883
1925
1895
1893
1893
1909
1901
1903
1909
1898
1909
1905
1896
1936
1907
1947
1906
1930
1961

0
63
22
47
72
79
79
80
71
77
19
46
87
15
58

0
74
58
72
30
59

1
84
80
84
75
74
74
82
69
73
95
90
58
90
71
85
54
94
52
84
87
88
73
84
83
80
92
81
86
96
59
89
49
91
68
37
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INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX



1999
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004
2004
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2011
2011

MARCHAND
MASSAT
DUPUY
CASSE
SANCHEZ
PEREZ
ESTRADE
RASPAUD
AMARDEILH
EYCHENNE
FERRAN
ESTRADE
BONNEFONT
VIE
MARCHAND
LASSERRE
SARDA
SANTOUL
ALBA
CENGIA HERNANDEZ
COUDERC
DURRIEU LAVIGNE
FERRAN
FONQUERNIE
PALMADE
PALMADE
ROUJAS
RUFFAT PERUGA
RUMEAU

LOUIS
CELINE
MARIE
ROGER
GUILLAUME
NIEVES
ELIE
ALICE
GERARD
MARCEL
MICHEL
HENRIETTE
AIME
MARIE THERESE
YVONNE
PATRICE
ROBERTO
JEANNE
ALBINE

JEAN BAPTISTE
GEORGES

L

1912
1900
1925
1934
1979
1906
1910
1913
1938
1922
1925
1917
1932
1911
1926
1952
1920
1922

Feuille2

87
101
76
68
23
97
94
91
67
84
81
90
75
97
82
57
91
89
59

66
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INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
INHUME ARTIX
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INHUME ARTIX
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